Parent/Guardian Support
Cornerstones Parent Educator
DFCS Kinship Navigator
Family Resource Center

GA Child Support Services
Sleep in Heavenly Peace
South Enotah CAC Advovate
WCFC Family Advocates

Public Safety

Cleveland Police Depratment
Dept. of Juvenile Jusitce (DJJ)
DFCS Child Protective Services
Georgia State Patrol

Helen Police Department
Report Child Abuse

Report Elderly/Disabled Abuse
White Co. Fire Department
White Co. Sheriff’s Office

Senior Services

Adult Protective Services
Legacy Link Inc.

Medicare

Wellness Activites for Adults
White County Senior Center
White County Respite
Visiting Angels

Substance Abuse

Avita Mental Health Clinic
Benchmark-GA Crisis Line
Bridge Recovery

Cares Warm Line
Community Recovery Center
Conerstones Counseling
Homestead Women'’s Recovery
The Jericho House

Peer to Peer Center

The Right Recovery Center

Support Groups

706-348-8674
762-210-9589
706-778-3100
844-694-2347
844-432-2337
800-963-9102
706-969-9437

706-865-2111
706-348-4858
706-865-3128
770-535-6922
706-878-2722
855-422-4453
866-552-4464
706-865-3855
706-865-5177

866-552-4464
770-538-2650

800-MEDICARE

706-865-3601
706-865-4097
706-865-1318
706-219-1415

706-348-4060
800-715-4225
770-310-0972
844-326-5400
770-530-3021
706-348-8674
706-754-3367
706-878-0015
706-865-3601
706-865-0191

Adt Children of Alcoholics+ (ACA) 770-530-3021

Alcoholics Anonymous (local)
Celebrate Recovery

Circle of Hope

Compassionate Friends of NGA
Narcotics Anonymous

Rape Response

706-878-2242
706-412-5330
706-776-4673
706-968-3990
706-865-6499
800-721-9102

Thrift Stores

Community Thrift Store
Granny B's Thrift

His Hands and Feet Ministries
Mildred's Thrift Store

Under the Son Thrift Store

Transportation

Karen's Taxi (Helen)
Medicaid Transport

Utilities Assistance

Caring and Sharing

Ninth District Opportunity
St. Paul’s Catholic Church
The Bridge Church

Veterans
Veterans Crisis Line

Victim Advocacy

Circle of Hope (Domestic Vio.)
Rape Response

South Enotah CAC

Vision

GA Lions Lighthouse

Foundation
Georgia Libraries for the Blind

706-865-0574
706-219-4605
706-219-3842
706-865-2118
706-808-6034

678-330-5003
866-388-9844

706-892-4806
706-865-6220
706-865-4474
706-219-2857

800-273-8255

706-776-4673
800-721-1999
800-963-9102

404-325-3630
404-657-1452

White County Family Connection

Main Number

706-219-4034

Family Advocacy Program

706-969-9437

This guide is provided as a community service
to better educate citizens about the resources
and services available to them.
This is not an endorsement of the organizations listed.

Suicide and Mental
Health Crisis Line

Call 988
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Behavioral/Mental Health
Avita Mental Health Clinic
Benchmark-GA Crisis Line
Circle of Hope
Cornerstones Counseling
Devereaux

Family Resource Center
Health connect America
NeGA Christian Counseling Ctr.
Peer to Peer Center
Medlink

Rape Response

Turning Points Counseling
Wellspring Life Solutions

Cldthing Assistance
His Hands and Feet Ministries
The Hope Center

Daycare

All Georgia Kids

Cleveland Academy

Concord Christian Preschool
Kidz Corner

Resurrection Preschool

Small Wonder Academy

The Growing Place Preschool

Disability Services

Avita Developmental Disabilities
Babies Can’t Wait

Disability Resource Center
Medicaid Transport

Vocational Rehab

WCSS Parent Mentor

White Co. School SpEd

Education (Children)
White County Board of Ed.
Head Start/Pre-K

Jack P. Elementary
Mt.Yonah Elementary
Mossy Creek Elementary
Tesnatee Gap Elementary
White County Middle School
White County High School
Mt. Education Charter HS
White Creek Christian Academy

706-348-4060
800-715-4225
706-776-4673
706-348-8674
770-427-0147
706-778-3100
470-691-0088
762-230-2247
706-865-3601
706-969-7510
770-503-7273
706-244-7832
770-536-9903

706-219-3842
770-983-7272

877-255-4254
706-219-1322
770-983-7272
706-865-3088
706-865-9682
706-348-1445
706-219-7664

706-348-4060
706-778-3100
706-778-5355
866-388-9844
706-865-9535
706-865-2315

Ext. 1410
706-865-2315

706-865-2315
706-865-4947
706-865-6935
706-865-3514
706-865-5000
706-865-1037
706-865-4060
706-865-2312
706-348-4599
706-865-1917

Education (Adults)

WC Learning Center

North GA Technical College
Truett McConnell

ESOL

Employment

ETCON

GA Dept. of Labor Service
Goodwill Career Center

Family Planning/Pregnancy
Cleveland Care Center
Public Health Department
MedLink

Food Assistance

Backpack Buddies

Caring Hands Ministries
DFCS-Food Stamps

His Hands and Feet Ministries
Meals on Wheels

The Torch of Cornelia

White County Food Pantry
WIC: Public Health Dept.

706-754-7848
706-754-7700
706-865-2134
706-969-9742

706-776-7636
706-776-0811
706-894-4905

706-219-1678
706-865-2191
706-969-7510

706-865-5000
706-219-1980
706-865-3128
706-219-3842
706-865-4097
706-778-4063
706-348-6225
888-371-9288

Government

Animal Control

Cleveland City Hall

GA Extension Service

Helen City Hall

Magistrate Court

Voter Registration

WC Commissioners Office
WC Tax Commissioner (tags)
WC Transfer Station (dump)

706-219-2689
706-865-2017
706-865-2832
706-878-2733
706-865-6636
706-865-7812
706-865-2235
706-865-2225
706-865-3716

Healthcare

AmeriGroup

CareSource

Comm. Helping Hands Clinic
Country Way Family Practice
DFCS-Medicaid

GA. Dept. Public Health
Guiilford Clinic

MedLink

NE Georgia Physicians
Peachstate

Peachcare for Children
Soaring Therapy & Lrng. Ctr.
Urgent Care (Cleveland)
Warrior Wellness Center
WellCare

White Co. Helth Dept.

Hearing Loss
GA Center for Hard of Hearing
GA Lions Lighthouse Fndt.

Helplines

Circle of Hope

Crisis Text Line

Georgia Crisis Line
Georgia Poison Center
National Suicide Prevention
Rape Repsonce

800-600-4441
855-202-0729
706-865-1223
706-348-8763
706-865-3128
706-348-7698
770-532-0800
706-969-7510
706-865-1234
800-704-1484
877-427-3224
706-865-6800
706-348-4280
706-725-4000
877-389-9457
706-865-2191

800-541-0710
404-325-3630

706-776-4673

741741
800-715-4225
800-222-1222
800-273-8255
800-721-1999

Suicide & Mental Hith. Crisis Line 988

Housing

Family Promise

Habersham Homeless Ministry
Habitat for Humanity

Ninth District Opportunity

NE GA Housing Authority

Legal Services

GA Legal Services

Social Security Administration
White Co. Probate Court

Leisure/Recreation/Tourism

Chamber of Commerce
Recreation Department

Literacy
Cleveland Library
Helen Library

706-865-7725
706-754-9031
706-754-5313
706-865-6220
706-886-9455

800-745-5717
877-405-7655
706-865-4141

706-865-5356
706-865-5275

706-865-5572
706-878-2438




